MULTI-BLADE FIRE DAMPERS
E5
M
U
LTI-B
LA
D
E FIR

S
E
HOW TO ORDER
MULTI-BLADE MARINE FIRE DAMPERS
MODELS: 1201-MDG, 1201MDS
EXAMPLE: 1201-MDG - 24 x 24 - V - FL - 165 - BO - SL = 12 - 16G - FD20 - AUTO - 120 - EXT - RH - CL - 412
1.   Models
      1201-MDG    Galvanized Steel,
                           Airfoil Blade
      1201-MDS    Stainless Steel,
                           Airfoil Blade
2.     Duct Size
        Width x Height or Diameter (inches [mm’s])
3.     Mounting
        V        Vertical (default)
        H        Horizontal
4.     Stainless Steel Construction
        (Model 1201-MDS only)
        304    Type 304 Stainless Steel (default)
        316    Type 316 Stainless Steel
5.     Closure Device
        FL       Fusible Link (default)
6.     Elevated Temperature
        165    165°F (74°C) (default)
        212    212°F (100°C)
7.     Bearings
        BO     Oilite Bronze (default on Model
                  1201-MDG)
        BS      Stainless Steel (default on Model
                  1201-MDS)
8.     Sleeve Length
        SL  =  Specify
        12       12" (305) standard (default)
        10       10" (254)
        14       14" (356)
        16       16" (406)
        18       18" (457)
        20       20" (508)
        24       24" (610)
9.     Sleeve Gauge
        16G    16 ga. standard (default)
        14G    14 ga.
        10G    10 ga.
10.   Sleeve Flange
        FD20  2" (51) standard (default)
        FD10  1" (25)
        FD15  1 1/2" (38)
        FD25  2 1/2" (64)
        FD30  3" (76)
11.   Bolt Holes
        —       None (default)
        BH1   In One Flange
        BH2   In Both Flanges
12.   Actuator Selected by
        AUTO Least Cost (Auto-Select) (default)
        MAN  Manually Select
13.   Power Requirement
        120    120 VAC (default)
        230    230 VAC
        24       24 VAC
        25       25 psi Pneumatic
        MAN   Manual
14.   Actuator Mounting
        EXT    External (default)
15.   Actuator Location
        RH      Right-Hand (default)
        LH      Left-Hand
16.   Fail Position
        CL      Close (default)
        OP      Open
17.   Actuator Models
        Electric:
        MS4   MS4X09F 120 VAC